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Jul '23 - Jun 24 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

General 0.00

400 · Water Department Income
481 · Reimbursements 0.00 96,132.00 -96,132.00 0.0%

Bond Renewal & Repl 2.5% trnfr 22,200.00 20,875.00 1,325.00 106.3%

New Water Taps 750.00 750.00 0.00 100.0%

Capacity Improvement Fees 2,925.00 2,925.00 0.00 100.0%

419 · Interest Income Bonds 0.00 1,100.00 -1,100.00 0.0%

421 · Non Utility Income 2,950.43 1,650.00 1,300.43 178.8%

461 · Customers - Water Bill Payments 860,649.75 841,700.00 18,949.75 102.3%

462.1 · Annual Fire Service Fee 329.16 3,000.00 -2,670.84 11.0%

471 · PSD bill processing 28,190.00 36,000.00 -7,810.00 78.3%

400 · Water Department Income - Other 122.00

Total 400 · Water Department Income 918,116.34 1,004,132.00 -86,015.66 91.4%

Total Income 918,116.34 1,004,132.00 -86,015.66 91.4%

Gross Profit 918,116.34 1,004,132.00 -86,015.66 91.4%

Expense
400. · Water Department

Bond Interest 252,681.00 252,640.00 41.00 100.0%

631.1 · Prof Services-Accounting-Water 16,376.65 17,000.00 -623.35 96.3%

334.  New Meters 2,014.72 2,500.00 -485.28 80.6%

334.0 Maintenance of Meters 178.91 1,000.00 -821.09 17.9%

341.2 Capital Outlay - Auto 15,002.52 15,500.00 -497.48 96.8%

605.8 Accrued Leave - Water 0.00 3,240.00 -3,240.00 0.0%

620.7a - Bank Service Charges 7.00 50.00 -43.00 14.0%

670.7 Bad Debt 0.00 750.00 -750.00 0.0%

675.3 Miscellaneous & General 0.00 200.00 -200.00 0.0%

675.3 Uniforms 564.68 750.00 -185.32 75.3%

675.3Memberships/Dues/subscript 398.96 500.00 -101.04 79.8%

Maintenance of Mains 29,863.18 35,850.00 -5,986.82 83.3%

127 · Bond Renewal & Replacement Fund 22,200.00 20,875.00 1,325.00 106.3%

408.10 · Assessments 1,746.96 1,750.00 -3.04 99.8%

408.12 · PR Taxes Employer Expense 22,966.51 25,000.00 -2,033.49 91.9%

427.3_ · Municipal Bond Commission 53,915.64 54,045.00 -129.36 99.8%

601.3 · Plant - Salaries & Wages 213,610.51 219,000.00 -5,389.49 97.5%

601.7 · Office - Salaries & Wages 91,703.35 95,900.00 -4,196.65 95.6%

604.8 · Pension Exp 27,188.08 29,100.00 -1,911.92 93.4%

605.8 · Employee PEIA Benefits 42,761.40 43,382.00 -620.60 98.6%

615.3 · Utilities W 32,504.51 32,000.00 504.51 101.6%

618.3 · Plant Chemicals 21,438.02 20,000.00 1,438.02 107.2%

620.3 · Plant - Material & Supplies 6,599.98 7,500.00 -900.02 88.0%

620.6. · Maintenance of Hydrants 139.42 500.00 -360.58 27.9%

620.7 · Postage And Cust Acctg Supplies 6,761.40 7,200.00 -438.60 93.9%

620.8 · Office Supplies & Expenses 13,095.33 12,000.00 1,095.33 109.1%

620.8PM · Plant Maintenance MS 4,387.39 4,000.00 387.39 109.7%

631.3 · Lab Services 5,897.90 7,000.00 -1,102.10 84.3%

631.4PM · Plant Maintenance CS 31,120.50 39,000.00 -7,879.50 79.8%

631.8 · Legal Fees and Studies 6,938.50 7,300.00 -361.50 95.0%

631.8_ · Security 911 Notification 788.00 1,000.00 -212.00 78.8%

642.8 · Leased Equipment W 2,382.57 2,500.00 -117.43 95.3%

650.8 · Auto & Transportation Expenses 11,917.99 13,000.00 -1,082.01 91.7%

656.8 · Ins-Property,Liability, Workers 22,682.06 22,000.00 682.06 103.1%

660.8 · Advertising & Legal Publication 659.67 500.00 159.67 131.9%

675.3 · Training, Education, & Certif 654.47 1,000.00 -345.53 65.4%

675.8 · Telephone W 8,096.75 8,600.00 -503.25 94.1%

Total 400. · Water Department 969,244.53 1,004,132.00 -34,887.47 96.5%

Total Expense 969,244.53 1,004,132.00 -34,887.47 96.5%

Net Ordinary Income -51,128.19 0.00 -51,128.19 100.0%

Other Income/Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Net Income -51,128.19 0.00 -51,128.19 100.0%

11:07 AM Corp. of Harpers Ferry

08/05/24 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual (Water Only)
Accrual Basis July 2023 through June 2024
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Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount

Bill Pmt -Check aCH 07/03/2024 Crystal Springs 001 General Fund Ac... -1.50

Bill 061124 06/11/2024 341 G · Materials & S... -1.50 1.50

TOTAL -1.50 1.50

Bill Pmt -Check aCH 07/11/2024 Potomac Edison 001 General Fund Ac... -171.41

Bill 110081... 07/08/2024 Utilities C -171.41 171.41

TOTAL -171.41 171.41

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 07/03/2024 Fuelman 001 General Fund Ac... -253.68

Bill NP667... 07/01/2024 Auto Supplies (Gas & ... -253.68 253.68

TOTAL -253.68 253.68

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 07/11/2024 Potomac Edison 001 General Fund Ac... -1,321.42

Bill 110084... 07/05/2024 Utilities Sl -1,321.42 1,321.42

TOTAL -1,321.42 1,321.42

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 07/11/2024 Potomac Edison 001 General Fund Ac... -12.30

Bill 110086... 07/08/2024 Utilities Pa -12.30 12.30

TOTAL -12.30 12.30

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 07/11/2024 Potomac Edison 001 General Fund Ac... -163.36

Bill 110081... 07/08/2024 Utilities C -163.36 163.36

TOTAL -163.36 163.36

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 07/11/2024 Potomac Edison Water Fund Checking -14.14

Bill 110158... 07/08/2024 615.3 · Utilities W -14.14 14.14

TOTAL -14.14 14.14

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 07/11/2024 Potomac Edison Water Fund Checking -2,405.01

Bill 110083... 07/08/2024 615.3 · Utilities W -2,405.01 2,405.01

TOTAL -2,405.01 2,405.01

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 07/11/2024 Potomac Edison Water Fund Checking -21.93

Bill 110081... 07/08/2024 615.3 · Utilities W -21.93 21.93

TOTAL -21.93 21.93

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 07/25/2024 Crystal Springs 001 General Fund Ac... -18.73

Bill 070924 07/07/2024 620.8 · Office Supplie... -9.37 18.74
341 G · Materials & S... -9.36 18.73

TOTAL -18.73 37.47

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 07/25/2024 Crystal Springs Water Fund Checking -18.74

Bill 070924 07/07/2024 620.8 · Office Supplie... -9.37 18.74
341 G · Materials & S... -9.37 18.73

TOTAL -18.74 37.47

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 07/25/2024 Potomac Edison 001 General Fund Ac... -168.06

11:10 AM Corp. of Harpers Ferry

08/05/24 Check Detail
July 2024
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Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount

Bill 110081... 07/09/2024 Utilities-P -168.06 168.06

TOTAL -168.06 168.06

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 07/25/2024 Potomac Edison 001 General Fund Ac... -31.68

Bill 110119... 07/09/2024 Utilities Sl -31.68 31.68

TOTAL -31.68 31.68

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 07/25/2024 Potomac Edison 001 General Fund Ac... -18.78

Bill 110147... 07/09/2024 Utilities C -18.78 18.78

TOTAL -18.78 18.78

Bill Pmt -Check ACH 07/25/2024 AT&T 001 General Fund Ac... -484.25

Bill 287334... 07/05/2024 Wireless-P -484.25 484.25

TOTAL -484.25 484.25

Check eft 07/01/2024 West Virginia Munici... Water Fund Checking -1,953.00

USDA Reserve -1,953.00 1,953.00

TOTAL -1,953.00 1,953.00

Check eft 07/11/2024 USDA Water Fund Checking -19,530.00

428 · USDA 2021 - Bo... -19,530.00 19,530.00

TOTAL -19,530.00 19,530.00

Check EFT 07/01/2024 Fuelman 001 General Fund Ac... -1,372.36

Auto Supplies and Fu... -1,372.36 1,372.36

TOTAL -1,372.36 1,372.36

Check EFT 07/02/2024 State of WV General Court Fund -304.00

WV, Friendship -304.00 304.00

TOTAL -304.00 304.00

Check EFT 07/15/2024 PEIA Harpers Ferry Payrol... -11,570.98

PEIA/Workers Comp-P -4,731.26 4,731.26
605.8 · Employee PEI... -3,525.96 3,525.96
Family Portion PEIA -671.00 671.00
Family Portion PEIA -813.00 813.00
Group Ins. T -766.98 766.98
Health Insurance CC -790.78 790.78
246P · OPEB - Police -102.00 102.00
OPEB - Water -170.00 170.00

TOTAL -11,570.98 11,570.98

Check EFT 07/17/2024 US BANK 001 General Fund Ac... -6,627.68

P-Card -976.32 976.32
P-Card -2,828.35 2,828.35
P-Card -2,854.99 2,854.99
P-Card 31.98 -31.98

TOTAL -6,627.68 6,627.68

Check EFT 07/22/2024 US BANK 001 General Fund Ac... -7,449.78

11:10 AM Corp. of Harpers Ferry

08/05/24 Check Detail
July 2024
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Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount

P-Card -2,594.43 2,594.43
P-Card -2,436.08 2,436.08
P-Card -2,237.40 2,237.40
P-Card -181.87 181.87

TOTAL -7,449.78 7,449.78

Check 327 07/11/2024 Hotel Motel Tax 0.00

TOTAL 0.00 0.00

Check 328 07/11/2024 Harpers Ferry Wome... Hotel Motel Tax 0.00

TOTAL 0.00 0.00

Bill Pmt -Check 330 07/11/2024 The Country Cabinet... Hotel Motel Tax -1,000.00

Bill 505 07/02/2024 906 · Arts & Humaniti... -1,000.00 1,000.00

TOTAL -1,000.00 1,000.00

Check 331 07/11/2024 Harpers Ferry Wome... Hotel Motel Tax -1,000.00

906 · Arts & Humaniti... -1,000.00 1,000.00

TOTAL -1,000.00 1,000.00

Check 332 07/19/2024 Jefferson County CVB Hotel Motel Tax -10,685.78

901 · Visitors Bureau -H -10,685.78 10,685.78

TOTAL -10,685.78 10,685.78

Bill Pmt -Check 2951 07/11/2024 Nancy Dalby General Court Fund -375.00

Bill 202407 07/09/2024 Contracted Services-P -375.00 375.00

TOTAL -375.00 375.00

Bill Pmt -Check 2952 07/11/2024 Nathan Cochran General Court Fund -225.00

Bill 202407 07/09/2024 Contracted Services-P -225.00 225.00

TOTAL -225.00 225.00

Check 15024 07/01/2024 H&H Technologies Water Fund Checking -2,535.00

631.4PM · Plant Maint... -2,400.00 2,400.00
631.4PM · Plant Maint... -135.00 135.00

TOTAL -2,535.00 2,535.00

Bill Pmt -Check 15027 07/01/2024 USA Bluebook Water Fund Checking 0.00

TOTAL 0.00 0.00

Bill Pmt -Check 15028 07/02/2024 Advantage Technolo... Water Fund Checking -274.70

Bill 80425W 06/01/2024 620.8 · Office Supplie... -274.70 274.70

TOTAL -274.70 274.70

Bill Pmt -Check 15029 07/02/2024 Bank of Charles Town Water Fund Checking -480.24

Bill 202406... 06/14/2024 620.7 · Postage And ... -480.24 480.24

TOTAL -480.24 480.24

Bill Pmt -Check 15030 07/02/2024 Miss Utility Water Fund Checking -18.55

11:10 AM Corp. of Harpers Ferry

08/05/24 Check Detail
July 2024
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Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount

Bill WV24-... 06/08/2024 660.8 · Advertising & ... -18.55 18.55

TOTAL -18.55 18.55

Bill Pmt -Check 15031 07/02/2024 CITCO Water Water Fund Checking -234.28

Bill 100262... 06/26/2024 618.3 · Plant Chemicals -234.28 234.28

TOTAL -234.28 234.28

Bill Pmt -Check 15032 07/02/2024 Homewood Lawn Care Water Fund Checking -575.00

Bill 329 06/27/2024 631.4PM · Plant Maint... -575.00 575.00

TOTAL -575.00 575.00

Bill Pmt -Check 15033 07/02/2024 Harpers Ferry Water ... Water Fund Checking -31.74

Bill 000100... 07/02/2024 615.3 · Utilities W -31.74 31.74

TOTAL -31.74 31.74

Bill Pmt -Check 15034 07/02/2024 Jefferson Publishing... Water Fund Checking -109.18

Bill 67393 06/19/2024 660.8 · Advertising & ... -109.18 109.18

TOTAL -109.18 109.18

Bill Pmt -Check 15035 07/02/2024 Law Office of Hoy S... Water Fund Checking -770.00

Bill 4523 06/01/2024 Construction in Progr... -770.00 770.00

TOTAL -770.00 770.00

Bill Pmt -Check 15037 07/09/2024 Continental Utility S... Water Fund Checking -2,875.00

Bill U36670 07/09/2024 620.8 · Office Supplie... -2,875.00 11,500.00

TOTAL -2,875.00 11,500.00

Bill Pmt -Check 15038 07/11/2024 CITCO Water Water Fund Checking -2,066.22

Bill 100263... 07/05/2024 618.3 · Plant Chemicals -973.71 973.71
Bill 100263... 07/05/2024 618.3 · Plant Chemicals -1,092.51 1,092.51

TOTAL -2,066.22 2,066.22

Bill Pmt -Check 15039 07/11/2024 Public Service Com... Water Fund Checking -2,263.01

Bill 295 07/01/2024 408.10 · Assessments -2,263.01 2,263.01

TOTAL -2,263.01 2,263.01

Bill Pmt -Check 15040 07/11/2024 CoxHollidayoung PL... Water Fund Checking -480.26

Bill 33380W 06/30/2024 620.8 · Office Supplie... -63.33 63.33
631.1 · Prof Services-... -416.93 416.93

TOTAL -480.26 480.26

Bill Pmt -Check 15041 07/11/2024 Law Office of Hoy S... Water Fund Checking -2,502.50

Bill 4535 07/01/2024 Construction in Progr... -2,502.50 2,502.50

TOTAL -2,502.50 2,502.50

Bill Pmt -Check 15042 07/11/2024 Gwin Dobson & Fore... Water Fund Checking -8,422.48

11:10 AM Corp. of Harpers Ferry

08/05/24 Check Detail
July 2024
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Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount

Bill 90089 06/30/2024 Construction in Progr... -8,422.48 8,422.48

TOTAL -8,422.48 8,422.48

Bill Pmt -Check 15043 07/11/2024 Bank of Charles Town Water Fund Checking -487.44

Bill 202407 07/01/2024 620.7 · Postage And ... -487.44 487.44

TOTAL -487.44 487.44

Check 15045 07/15/2024 Shawn _ Veney Water Fund Checking -215.70

675.3 · Training, Educ... -215.70 215.70

TOTAL -215.70 215.70

Check 15046 07/15/2024 Ryan Slusher Water Fund Checking -209.00

675.3 · Training, Educ... -209.00 209.00

TOTAL -209.00 209.00

Check 15048 07/19/2024 Corporation of Harp... Water Fund Checking -663.30

Due To General -663.30 663.30

TOTAL -663.30 663.30

Check 15049 07/19/2024 Corporation of Harp... Water Fund Checking -2,854.99

Due To General -2,854.99 2,854.99

TOTAL -2,854.99 2,854.99

Check 15050 07/19/2024 H&H Technologies Water Fund Checking -2,467.50

631.4PM · Plant Maint... -2,332.50 2,332.50
631.4PM · Plant Maint... -135.00 135.00

TOTAL -2,467.50 2,467.50

Check 15051 07/22/2024 Corporation of Harp... Water Fund Checking -2,237.40

Due To General -2,237.40 2,237.40

TOTAL -2,237.40 2,237.40

Bill Pmt -Check 15052 07/22/2024 CITCO Water Water Fund Checking -297.84

Bill 100263... 07/17/2024 618.3 · Plant Chemicals -297.84 297.84

TOTAL -297.84 297.84

Bill Pmt -Check 15053 07/22/2024 CORE & MAIN LP Water Fund Checking -706.57

Bill V202480 07/02/2024 620.6 · Materials and ... -461.71 461.71
Bill V215195 07/09/2024 620.6 · Materials and ... -244.86 244.86

TOTAL -706.57 706.57

Bill Pmt -Check 15054 07/22/2024 DEP / Div. of Water a... Water Fund Checking -150.00

Bill 004925... 07/10/2024 620.8PM · Plant Maint... -150.00 150.00

TOTAL -150.00 150.00

Bill Pmt -Check 15055 07/22/2024 Dodson Septic Tank ... Water Fund Checking -475.00

Bill July2024 07/11/2024 631.4PM · Plant Maint... -475.00 475.00

11:10 AM Corp. of Harpers Ferry

08/05/24 Check Detail
July 2024
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Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount

TOTAL -475.00 475.00

Bill Pmt -Check 15056 07/22/2024 Hach Water Fund Checking -187.32

Bill 140926... 07/02/2024 620.3 · Plant - Materia... -187.32 187.32

TOTAL -187.32 187.32

Bill Pmt -Check 15057 07/22/2024 Miss Utility Water Fund Checking -43.25

Bill WV24-... 07/08/2024 660.8 · Advertising & ... -43.25 43.25

TOTAL -43.25 43.25

Bill Pmt -Check 15058 07/22/2024 Cummins Water Fund Checking -1,135.88

Bill H4-297... 07/08/2024 620.8PM · Plant Maint... -1,135.88 1,135.88

TOTAL -1,135.88 1,135.88

Check 15059 07/22/2024 West Virginia Munici... Water Fund Checking -5.60

24000 · Payroll Liabilit... -5.60 5.60

TOTAL -5.60 5.60

Bill Pmt -Check 15060 07/25/2024 Advantage Technolo... Water Fund Checking -23.75

Bill 81613 06/30/2024 Contracted Services C -22.62 475.00
Contracted Services-P -1.13 23.75

TOTAL -23.75 498.75

Bill Pmt -Check 15061 07/25/2024 All-Shred, INC Water Fund Checking -97.16

Bill 749607... 07/25/2024 341 G · Materials & S... -32.39 97.17
Office Supplies and M... -32.39 97.17
620.8 · Office Supplie... -32.38 97.16

TOTAL -97.16 291.50

Bill Pmt -Check 15062 07/25/2024 Mountainside Backfl... Water Fund Checking -480.00

Bill 2188 07/22/2024 636 · Contracted Servi... -480.00 480.00

TOTAL -480.00 480.00

Bill Pmt -Check 15063 07/31/2024 Advantage Technolo... Water Fund Checking -259.95

Bill 80503 07/28/2024 341 G · Materials & S... -86.65 259.95
620.8 · Office Supplie... -86.65 259.95
Office Supplies and M... -86.65 259.95

TOTAL -259.95 779.85

Bill Pmt -Check 15064 07/31/2024 Advantage Technolo... Water Fund Checking -1,008.35

Bill 80905 07/28/2024 601.7 · Office - Salari... -1,008.35 1,008.35

TOTAL -1,008.35 1,008.35

Check 15065 07/31/2024 H&H Technologies Water Fund Checking -2,940.00

631.4PM · Plant Maint... -2,790.00 2,790.00
631.4PM · Plant Maint... -150.00 150.00

TOTAL -2,940.00 2,940.00

Check 15066 07/31/2024 Fringe Benefits Man... Water Fund Checking -488.61

11:10 AM Corp. of Harpers Ferry

08/05/24 Check Detail
July 2024
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Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount

24000 · Payroll Liabilit... -488.61 488.61

TOTAL -488.61 488.61

Check 15067 07/31/2024 Corporation of Harp... Water Fund Checking -945.94

Due To General -945.94 945.94

TOTAL -945.94 945.94

Check 16542 07/01/2024 Wheeless, Thomas E... 001 General Fund Ac... -150.47

001.402 · Economic D... -150.47 150.47

TOTAL -150.47 150.47

Bill Pmt -Check 16544 07/02/2024 Advantage Technolo... 001 General Fund Ac... -549.50

Bill 80425 06/01/2024 Contracted Services C -274.75 274.75
Contracted Services-P -274.75 274.75

TOTAL -549.50 549.50

Bill Pmt -Check 16545 07/02/2024 Harpers Ferry Water ... 001 General Fund Ac... -353.51

Bill 000350... 07/02/2024 Utilities Pa -50.05 50.05
Bill 000200... 07/02/2024 Utilities St -240.00 240.00
Bill 000100... 07/02/2024 Utilities-P -31.73 31.73

Utilities C -31.73 31.73

TOTAL -353.51 353.51

Bill Pmt -Check 16546 07/02/2024 Revize LLC 001 General Fund Ac... -4,090.00

Bill 18688 06/27/2024 Contracted Services C -4,090.00 4,090.00

TOTAL -4,090.00 4,090.00

Check 16569 07/09/2024 jefferson County Par... 001 General Fund Ac... -500.00

001.402 · Economic D... -500.00 500.00

TOTAL -500.00 500.00

Bill Pmt -Check 16570 07/11/2024 CoxHollidayoung PL... 001 General Fund Ac... -961.79

Bill 33380 06/30/2024 Office Supplies and M... -63.33 63.33
341 G · Materials & S... -63.34 63.34
Professional Services C -835.12 835.12

TOTAL -961.79 961.79

Bill Pmt -Check 16572 07/11/2024 Eastern Panhandle ... 001 General Fund Ac... -252.86

Bill FY 25 07/01/2024 Dues -252.86 252.86

TOTAL -252.86 252.86

Check 16575 07/22/2024 West Virginia Munici... 001 General Fund Ac... -91.60

24000 · Payroll Liabilit... -73.72 73.72
24000 · Payroll Liabilit... -17.88 17.88

TOTAL -91.60 91.60

Bill Pmt -Check 16576 07/25/2024 Shenandoah Air Con... 001 General Fund Ac... -690.67

Bill 577562... 07/15/2024 Maint & Repairs to Bld... -690.67 690.67

TOTAL -690.67 690.67

11:10 AM Corp. of Harpers Ferry

08/05/24 Check Detail
July 2024
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Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount

Bill Pmt -Check 16577 07/25/2024 Advantage Technolo... 001 General Fund Ac... -475.00

Bill 81613 06/30/2024 Contracted Services C -452.38 475.00
Contracted Services-P -22.62 23.75

TOTAL -475.00 498.75

Bill Pmt -Check 16578 07/25/2024 Advantage Technolo... 001 General Fund Ac... -427.50

Bill 81526 07/09/2024 Contracted Services C -427.50 427.50

TOTAL -427.50 427.50

Bill Pmt -Check 16579 07/25/2024 Jefferson Publishing... 001 General Fund Ac... -45.22

Bill 67562 07/03/2024 220 G · Advertising/Le... -45.22 45.22

TOTAL -45.22 45.22

Bill Pmt -Check 16580 07/25/2024 State Certified Pest ... 001 General Fund Ac... -125.00

Bill 86707 06/30/2024 Maint & Repairs to Bld... -125.00 125.00

TOTAL -125.00 125.00

Bill Pmt -Check 16581 07/25/2024 Golden Rule Creatio... 001 General Fund Ac... -703.36

Bill 096378 06/27/2024 345 P · Uniforms-P -703.36 703.36

TOTAL -703.36 703.36

Bill Pmt -Check 16582 07/25/2024 All-Shred, INC 001 General Fund Ac... -194.34

Bill 749607... 07/25/2024 341 G · Materials & S... -64.78 97.17
Office Supplies and M... -64.78 97.17
620.8 · Office Supplie... -64.78 97.16

TOTAL -194.34 291.50

Bill Pmt -Check 16583 07/25/2024 Signs By Tomorrow 001 General Fund Ac... 0.00

TOTAL 0.00 0.00

Bill Pmt -Check 16584 07/30/2024 Signs By Tomorrow 001 General Fund Ac... -895.75

Bill EFR46... 07/25/2024 341 G · Materials & S... -895.75 895.75

TOTAL -895.75 895.75

Check 16585 07/31/2024 Shelly Griffith 001 General Fund Ac... -105.00

326 · Building Permit ... -105.00 105.00

TOTAL -105.00 105.00

Bill Pmt -Check 16586 07/31/2024 Advantage Technolo... 001 General Fund Ac... -519.90

Bill 80503 07/28/2024 341 G · Materials & S... -173.30 259.95
620.8 · Office Supplie... -173.30 259.95
Office Supplies and M... -173.30 259.95

TOTAL -519.90 779.85

Bill Pmt -Check 16587 07/31/2024 Advantage Technolo... 001 General Fund Ac... -2,216.43

Bill 80940 07/28/2024 Capital Outlay-Equip -2,216.43 2,216.43

TOTAL -2,216.43 2,216.43

11:10 AM Corp. of Harpers Ferry

08/05/24 Check Detail
July 2024

Page 8



Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount

Bill Pmt -Check 16588 07/31/2024 Spirit of Jefferson 001 General Fund Ac... -36.00

Bill 2024 07/26/2024 Dues & Subscriptions C -36.00 36.00

TOTAL -36.00 36.00

Check 16589 07/31/2024 Fringe Benefits Man... 001 General Fund Ac... -644.94

24000 · Payroll Liabilit... -311.07 311.07
24000 · Payroll Liabilit... -333.87 333.87

TOTAL -644.94 644.94
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Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

General

301-01 · Property Tax Current Year
Deposit 06/03/2024 11637 Sheriff of Jefferson Co. May 2024 Prop... General 001 General Fu... 1,920.35 1,920.35

Total 301-01 · Property Tax Current Year 1,920.35 1,920.35

305 · Business and Occupation Tax
Deposit 06/01/2024 Towns Inn B&O DPA pay... General 001 General Fu... 58.32 58.32
Deposit 06/03/2024 516 Cool Confectionaries ... FY 2024 Q1 Q... General 001 General Fu... 1,933.00 1,991.32
Deposit 06/03/2024 518 Country Lane Cottage FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 27.00 2,018.32
Deposit 06/03/2024 3010 Cannonball Deli (The) FY 2024 Q1, 2,... General 001 General Fu... 610.79 2,629.11
Deposit 06/11/2024 1356 FY 2023 Q1, 2,... General 001 General Fu... 487.79 3,116.90
Deposit 06/13/2024 3887 1799 Inn FY 2024 Q 2, 3... General 001 General Fu... 1,168.15 4,285.05
Deposit 06/17/2024 12528 R.S Excavating & Co... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 001 General Fu... 89.45 4,374.50
Deposit 06/20/2024 491 Washington ST L... FY 2024 Q4 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 107.62 4,482.12

Total 305 · Business and Occupation Tax 4,482.12 4,482.12

307 · Animal Control Tax
Deposit 06/11/2024 2181 Angela Banks, Asses... May receipts R... General 001 General Fu... 2.70 2.70

Total 307 · Animal Control Tax 2.70 2.70

308 · Hotel Motel
Deposit 06/01/2024 Towns Inn Room Occupa... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 200.00 200.00
Deposit 06/01/2024 Towns Inn June DPA Pay... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 200.00 400.00
Deposit 06/13/2024 3886 1799 Inn FY 2024 Q2, 3,... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 2,966.90 3,366.90
Deposit 06/17/2024 2200419 AirBNB FY 2024 May ... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 2,564.30 5,931.20

Total 308 · Hotel Motel 5,931.20 5,931.20

320 · Fines, Fees & Court Cost
Deposit 06/07/2024 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 175.00 175.00
Deposit 06/11/2024 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 175.00 350.00
Deposit 06/14/2024 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 175.00 525.00
Deposit 06/15/2024 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 350.00 875.00
Deposit 06/19/2024 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 175.00 1,050.00
Deposit 06/24/2024 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 175.00 1,225.00
Deposit 06/29/2024 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 175.00 1,400.00

Total 320 · Fines, Fees & Court Cost 1,400.00 1,400.00

325 · Licenses
Deposit 06/06/2024 6440 Hillside Child Care FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 15.00
Deposit 06/06/2024 C. Ricketts Electric S... FY 2024 & FY ... General 001 General Fu... 30.00 45.00
Deposit 06/06/2024 465999 Schmidt Baking Co. Inc FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 70.00
Deposit 06/06/2024 10012... Sysco Food Services ... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 95.00
Deposit 06/06/2024 1186 Lily Garden at Camp ... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 110.00
Deposit 06/06/2024 1187 Universal Schedule &... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 125.00
Deposit 06/06/2024 2343 Panhandle Paints FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 150.00
Deposit 06/06/2024 1832 Shenandoah Pumpin... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 175.00
Deposit 06/06/2024 12497 R.S Excavating & Co... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 190.00
Deposit 06/06/2024 1267982 Builder Services Group FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 215.00
Deposit 06/06/2024 2562 Battle Ground Bakery... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 230.00
Deposit 06/06/2024 2674 Cannonball Deli (The) FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 245.00
Deposit 06/06/2024 95072 Thompson Gas & Ele... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 270.00
Deposit 06/06/2024 BHI General Contracti... FY 2024 & FY ... General 001 General Fu... 30.00 300.00
Deposit 06/06/2024 Loudoun Valley Roofi... FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 25.00 325.00
Deposit 06/09/2024 Morgan Lawn and Se... FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 15.00 340.00
Deposit 06/10/2024 PELLA MidAtlantic FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 25.00 365.00
Deposit 06/10/2024 Valentine Electric Inc FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 25.00 390.00
Deposit 06/11/2024 11255 Jefferson Constructio... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 405.00
Deposit 06/11/2024 2277 Valley Energy Compa... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 430.00
Deposit 06/11/2024 1356 O'Be Joyful FY 2023, 24, 2... General 001 General Fu... 48.00 478.00
Deposit 06/11/2024 1163 Community Markets FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 493.00
Deposit 06/11/2024 1077 Village Shop (The) FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 508.00
Deposit 06/11/2024 329 Harpers Ferry Guest ... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 523.00
Deposit 06/11/2024 329 Carrot Top Cottage FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 538.00
Deposit 06/11/2024 Boyd Guttering FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 15.00 553.00
Deposit 06/13/2024 KCI USA INC FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 25.00 578.00
Deposit 06/17/2024 Digging & Rigging, INC FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 25.00 603.00
Deposit 06/18/2024 10564... Coca-Cola FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 628.00
Deposit 06/18/2024 28972 Surebets Services, Inc. FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 643.00
Deposit 06/18/2024 6359 S&K Enterprises, LLC FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 658.00
Deposit 06/18/2024 78950 AC & T Co., Inc. FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 683.00
Deposit 06/18/2024 5126 Rankin Painting FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 698.00
Deposit 06/18/2024 524 Country Lane Cottage FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 713.00
Deposit 06/18/2024 11055 B & G Painting LLC FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 728.00
Deposit 06/18/2024 1386 1799 Inn FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 753.00
Deposit 06/18/2024 19498 Royal Crown Bottling ... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 768.00
Deposit 06/18/2024 15946... Comcast Broadband ... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 793.00
Deposit 06/18/2024 15946... Comcast Business Cl... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 818.00
Deposit 06/18/2024 15946... Comcast of CA/MD/P... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 843.00
Deposit 06/18/2024 People Tree Ministeri... FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 15.00 858.00
Deposit 06/18/2024 GordonDC FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 25.00 883.00
Deposit 06/19/2024 Ericcson, Inc FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 25.00 908.00
Deposit 06/19/2024 Southern States FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 15.00 923.00
Deposit 06/19/2024 MC Fence & Deck LLC FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 25.00 948.00
Deposit 06/20/2024 Beaver Mechanical C... FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 25.00 973.00
Deposit 06/20/2024 American Electric Ser... FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 15.00 988.00
Deposit 06/24/2024 Spy House, LLC FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 15.00 1,003.00
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Deposit 06/24/2024 Viking Tree Service FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 15.00 1,018.00
Deposit 06/25/2024 Modern Renovation L... FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 15.00 1,033.00
Deposit 06/26/2024 1600 Cornerstone Lawn Se... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 1,048.00
Deposit 06/26/2024 10001... Waste Management ... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 1,063.00
Deposit 06/26/2024 437966 Long Fence Compan... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 1,088.00
Deposit 06/26/2024 63457 North Star Foundatio... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 1,113.00
Deposit 06/26/2024 17673 Direct TV LLC FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 1,138.00
Deposit 06/26/2024 23518 Home Depot FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 1,163.00
Deposit 06/26/2024 3336 Vintage Lady (The) FY 2024 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 265.00 1,428.00
Deposit 06/26/2024 Global Environmental... FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 15.00 1,443.00
Deposit 06/26/2024 Kellgard General Con... FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 25.00 1,468.00
Deposit 06/26/2024 Brayman Constructio... FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 25.00 1,493.00
Deposit 06/27/2024 4786 Crestar Realty FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 1,508.00
Deposit 06/27/2024 4658 Hodge Podge FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 1,523.00
Deposit 06/27/2024 3218 Greenridge Contractors FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 1,548.00
Deposit 06/27/2024 13565 Comstock Plumbing FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 1,563.00
Deposit 06/27/2024 2267034 Carter-Jones Lumber ... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 1,588.00
Deposit 06/28/2024 Real Estate Teams L... FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 15.00 1,603.00

Total 325 · Licenses 1,603.00 1,603.00

326 · Building Permit Fees
Deposit 06/06/2024 19576... Slepoy, Raisa BZA Variance ... General 001 General Fu... 50.00 50.00
Deposit 06/26/2024 107 Shirley Caniford ZCPA # 2024-... General 001 General Fu... 75.00 125.00

Total 326 · Building Permit Fees 125.00 125.00

327 · Miscellaneous Permits (Parking)
Deposit 06/03/2024 Gelillo, Benny 2024 Parking ... General 001 General Fu... 3.00 3.00
Deposit 06/06/2024 Humes, Barbara A 2024 Parking ... General 001 General Fu... 2.00 5.00
Deposit 06/17/2024 Shewbridge, Deborah 2024 Parking ... General 001 General Fu... 3.00 8.00
Deposit 06/18/2024 Elayne Edel Parking Permit... General 001 General Fu... 1.00 9.00

Total 327 · Miscellaneous Permits (Parking) 9.00 9.00

340 · Parks and Rec.
Deposit 06/10/2024 customer 2024 Music on... Park and ... HF Parks and R... 800.00 800.00

Total 340 · Parks and Rec. 800.00 800.00

342 · Parking Meter Revenue

342.1 Parking Meter Revenue
Deposit 06/17/2024 29822 Parkmobile LLC May revenue R... General 001 General Fu... 19,115.07 19,115.07

Total 342.1 Parking Meter Revenue 19,115.07 19,115.07

342.2 Parking Fine Revenue
Deposit 06/01/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 160.00 160.00
Deposit 06/02/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 200.00 360.00
Deposit 06/03/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 31.00 391.00
Deposit 06/04/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 270.00 661.00
Deposit 06/04/2024 Tickets General General Court F... 170.00 831.00
Deposit 06/05/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 72.00 903.00
Deposit 06/06/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 35.00 938.00
Deposit 06/07/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 70.00 1,008.00
Deposit 06/08/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 40.00 1,048.00
Deposit 06/09/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 120.00 1,168.00
Deposit 06/10/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 30.00 1,198.00
Deposit 06/11/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 132.00 1,330.00
Deposit 06/11/2024 Tickets General General Court F... 190.00 1,520.00
Deposit 06/12/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 100.00 1,620.00
Deposit 06/13/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 70.00 1,690.00
Deposit 06/14/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 20.00 1,710.00
Deposit 06/14/2024 Tickets General General Court F... 70.00 1,780.00
Deposit 06/16/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 20.00 1,800.00
Deposit 06/17/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 60.00 1,860.00
Deposit 06/18/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 2.00 1,862.00
Deposit 06/18/2024 Tickets General General Court F... 90.00 1,952.00
Deposit 06/19/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 170.00 2,122.00
Deposit 06/20/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 150.00 2,272.00
Deposit 06/21/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 90.00 2,362.00
Deposit 06/22/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 70.00 2,432.00
Deposit 06/23/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 50.00 2,482.00
Deposit 06/24/2024 Tickets General General Court F... 50.00 2,532.00
Deposit 06/24/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 84.00 2,616.00
Deposit 06/25/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 253.00 2,869.00
Deposit 06/25/2024 Tickets General General Court F... 80.00 2,949.00
Deposit 06/26/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 179.00 3,128.00
Deposit 06/27/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 130.00 3,258.00
Deposit 06/28/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 60.00 3,318.00
Check 06/28/2024 16548 Laura Everett refund overpay... General 001 General Fu... -175.00 3,143.00
Check 06/28/2024 16549 Peter Driscoll Refund of over... General 001 General Fu... -30.00 3,113.00
Check 06/28/2024 16550 Emily Ingalls Refund overpa... General 001 General Fu... -20.00 3,093.00
Check 06/28/2024 16551 Tatiana Reyes and/or ... Refund of over... General 001 General Fu... -32.00 3,061.00
Check 06/28/2024 16552 Gladys Zambrano Mu... Refund of over... General 001 General Fu... -50.00 3,011.00
Check 06/28/2024 16553 Thomas Fitzsimmons Refund of over... General 001 General Fu... -10.00 3,001.00
Check 06/28/2024 16554 Ken Petrie Refund for ove... General 001 General Fu... -40.00 2,961.00
Check 06/28/2024 16555 Diana Galicia and/or ... Refund of over... General 001 General Fu... -290.00 2,671.00
Check 06/28/2024 16556 EAN Holdings LLC Refund of over... General 001 General Fu... -300.03 2,370.97
Check 06/28/2024 16557 Selena MacArthur Refund for ove... General 001 General Fu... -7.00 2,363.97
Check 06/28/2024 16558 Pallavi Namala and/o... Refund for ove... General 001 General Fu... -5.00 2,358.97
Check 06/28/2024 16559 Lasure, Theresa Refund for ove... General 001 General Fu... -24.00 2,334.97
Check 06/28/2024 16560 Timothy Gerst Refund for ove... General 001 General Fu... -24.00 2,310.97
Check 06/28/2024 16561 Roy Myers Refund for ove... General 001 General Fu... -24.00 2,286.97
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Check 06/28/2024 16562 Virginia Gambrell Refund for ove... General 001 General Fu... -5.00 2,281.97
Check 06/28/2024 16563 Maxime Raynal Reimburseme... General 001 General Fu... -30.00 2,251.97
Check 06/28/2024 16564 Robert Kemp Reimburseme... General 001 General Fu... -20.00 2,231.97
Check 06/28/2024 16565 Hans Hoffmeyer Refund for ove... General 001 General Fu... -30.00 2,201.97
Check 06/28/2024 16566 Elise Buskirk Refund for Ove... General 001 General Fu... -30.00 2,171.97
Check 06/28/2024 16567 Elizabeth Phillips Refund of Over... General 001 General Fu... -30.00 2,141.97
Check 06/28/2024 16568 Alyssa Larson Refund for Ove... General 001 General Fu... -5.00 2,136.97
Deposit 06/29/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 130.00 2,266.97
Deposit 06/30/2024 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 100.00 2,366.97

Total 342.2 Parking Fine Revenue 2,366.97 2,366.97

Total 342 · Parking Meter Revenue 21,482.04 21,482.04

345 · Rents & Concessions
Deposit 06/03/2024 15016... US Cellular June 2024 Re... General 001 General Fu... 1,935.99 1,935.99
Deposit 06/03/2024 33255... AT&T_c June 2024 Re... General 001 General Fu... 1,259.71 3,195.70
Deposit 06/03/2024 32295... US Post Office May 2024 Rent... General 001 General Fu... 2,357.58 5,553.28

Total 345 · Rents & Concessions 5,553.28 5,553.28

376 · Table Gaming Income
Deposit 06/17/2024 State of WV Greenbrier General 001 General Fu... 27.09 27.09
Deposit 06/17/2024 State of WV Table Games General 001 General Fu... 1,060.07 1,087.16

Total 376 · Table Gaming Income 1,087.16 1,087.16

380 · Interest Earned on Investments
Deposit 06/28/2024 Interest General General Capital ... 86.80 86.80
Deposit 06/28/2024 Interest Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 11.03 97.83
Deposit 06/28/2024 Interest Park and ... HF Parks and R... 1.24 99.07
Deposit 06/28/2024 Interest Police Police Equipt R... 3.74 102.81
Deposit 06/28/2024 Interest General 252PS · JSB P... 12.50 115.31
Deposit 06/28/2024 Interest General SWaN Escrow ... 106.71 222.02
Deposit 06/28/2024 Interest Police HF/Bolivar Drug... 0.63 222.65
Deposit 06/28/2024 Interest General Opioid Settlement 1.59 224.24
Deposit 06/28/2024 Interest Police General Court F... 90.72 314.96
Deposit 06/28/2024 Interest General 001 General Fu... 282.65 597.61

Total 380 · Interest Earned on Investments 597.61 597.61

397 · Lottery
Deposit 06/07/2024 State of WV Video Lottery General 001 General Fu... 1,104.76 1,104.76
Deposit 06/10/2024 State of WV CT Race  June General 001 General Fu... 960.28 2,065.04
Deposit 06/17/2024 State of WV CT Race June General 001 General Fu... 931.62 2,996.66
Deposit 06/24/2024 State of WV CT Race General 001 General Fu... 991.39 3,988.05
Deposit 06/26/2024 State of WV Video Lottery General 001 General Fu... 80.75 4,068.80
Deposit 06/30/2024 State of WV CT Race General 001 General Fu... 938.54 5,007.34
Deposit 06/30/2024 State of WV CT Race Track... General 001 General Fu... 194.79 5,202.13

Total 397 · Lottery 5,202.13 5,202.13

Total General 50,195.59 50,195.59

Total Income 50,195.59 50,195.59

Gross Profit 50,195.59 50,195.59

Expense

001.760 Parking

Payroll-Parking
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 General 001 General Fu... 637.88 637.88
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... General 001 General Fu... 433.13 1,071.01

Total Payroll-Parking 1,071.01 1,071.01

PR Taxes-Parking
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 General 001 General Fu... 57.41 57.41
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... General 001 General Fu... 38.98 96.39

Total PR Taxes-Parking 96.39 96.39

001.761 Parkinng Expenses
Credit Card Charge 06/03/2024 MAY 2... US Cellular APR usage pa... General P-Card 58.98 58.98

Total 001.761 Parkinng Expenses 58.98 58.98

Total 001.760 Parking 1,226.38 1,226.38

Culture & Rec Exp

900 · Parks

Contracted Services Pa
Check 06/06/2024 324 Woodshedders, The 2024 Music on... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 1,500.00 1,500.00

Total Contracted Services Pa 1,500.00 1,500.00

Materials & Supplies Pa
Check 06/06/2024 224 Harpers Ferry Parks ... Cash for draw... Park and ... HF Parks and R... 100.00 100.00
Deposit 06/10/2024 Harpers Ferry Parks ... return cash for ... Park and ... HF Parks and R... -100.00 0.00
Credit Card Charge 06/10/2024 507848 Wal Mart Morse, Music ... General P-Card 82.73 82.73
Credit Card Charge 06/10/2024 42506 Dollar Tree Morse, Music ... General P-Card 5.00 87.73
Credit Card Charge 06/10/2024 41643 Martin's Supermarket Morse, Music ... General P-Card 69.55 157.28
Credit Card Charge 06/10/2024 786507 Kentucky Fried Chicken Morse, Music ... General P-Card 24.59 181.87

Total Materials & Supplies Pa 181.87 181.87
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Utilities Pa
Bill 06/01/2024 00035... Harpers Ferry Water ... May usage, Ju... General 20000 · Accoun... 38.50 38.50
Bill 06/06/2024 11008... Potomac Edison May usage To... General 20000 · Accoun... 15.20 53.70

Total Utilities Pa 53.70 53.70

Total 900 · Parks 1,735.57 1,735.57

906 · Arts & Humanities -H
Check 06/27/2024 325 Rohrersville Band 4th of July mu... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 300.00 300.00
Check 06/28/2024 326 Harpers Ferry Bolivar ... FY 2024 fundin... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 3,410.00 3,710.00

Total 906 · Arts & Humanities -H 3,710.00 3,710.00

Total Culture & Rec Exp 5,445.57 5,445.57

001.402 · Economic Development
Bill 06/03/2024 52600 AC & T Co., Inc. INV 52600 202... General 20000 · Accoun... 113.00 113.00
Bill 06/08/2024 24-1056 Welsh Sound 2024 Music on... General 20000 · Accoun... 2,650.00 2,763.00
Credit Card Charge 06/10/2024 507848 Wal Mart Morse, Music ... General P-Card 15.00 2,778.00
Check 06/13/2024 16534 EAstern Panhandle T... FY 2024 Fundi... General 001 General Fu... 3,000.00 5,778.00

Total 001.402 · Economic Development 5,778.00 5,778.00

001.409 · Office of Mayor

Office of the Mayor -  Other
Check 06/30/2024 16541 Greg F. Vaughn_c Mileage and re... General 001 General Fu... 600.88 600.88

Total Office of the Mayor -  Other 600.88 600.88

PR Taxes Employer M
General Journal 06/28/2024 payroll 2023 6/... General 001 General Fu... 127.50 127.50

Total PR Taxes Employer M 127.50 127.50

Salary M
General Journal 06/28/2024 payroll 2023 6/... General 001 General Fu... 1,666.67 1,666.67

Total Salary M 1,666.67 1,666.67

Total 001.409 · Office of Mayor 2,395.05 2,395.05

001.410 · Members of Council

Salary Co
General Journal 06/28/2024 payroll 2023 6/... General 001 General Fu... 5,000.00 5,000.00

Total Salary Co 5,000.00 5,000.00

Total 001.410 · Members of Council 5,000.00 5,000.00

001.411 · Office of Recorder

Salary R
General Journal 06/28/2024 payroll 2023 6/... General 001 General Fu... 1,500.00 1,500.00

Total Salary R 1,500.00 1,500.00

Total 001.411 · Office of Recorder 1,500.00 1,500.00

001.413 · Office of Treasurer

Group Ins. T
Check 06/17/2024 EFT PEIA Treasurer PEI... General Harpers Ferry P... 625.00 625.00

Total Group Ins. T 625.00 625.00

Pension Expense T
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 General 001 General Fu... 236.00 236.00
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... General 001 General Fu... 281.77 517.77
General Journal 06/30/2024 payroll 2024 7/... General 001 General Fu... 27.00 544.77

Total Pension Expense T 544.77 544.77

PR Taxes Employer T
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 General 001 General Fu... 177.72 177.72
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... General 001 General Fu... 216.65 394.37
General Journal 06/30/2024 move 'water' p... General -SPLIT- -364.38 29.99
General Journal 06/30/2024 payroll 2024 7/... General 001 General Fu... 22.95 52.94

Total PR Taxes Employer T 52.94 52.94

Salary T
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 General 001 General Fu... 2,622.18 2,622.18
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... General 001 General Fu... 3,130.80 5,752.98
General Journal 06/30/2024 move 'water' p... General PR Taxes Empl... -5,665.51 87.47
General Journal 06/30/2024 payroll 2024 7/... General 001 General Fu... 300.00 387.47

Total Salary T 387.47 387.47

Total 001.413 · Office of Treasurer 1,610.18 1,610.18

001.415 · Office of City Clerk

Health Insurance CC
Check 06/17/2024 EFT PEIA Clerk PEIA Pre... General Harpers Ferry P... 638.88 638.88

Total Health Insurance CC 638.88 638.88
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Pension Expense CC
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 General 001 General Fu... 186.19 186.19
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... General 001 General Fu... 199.41 385.60
General Journal 06/28/2024 payroll 2023 6/... General 001 General Fu... 114.75 500.35

Total Pension Expense CC 500.35 500.35

PR Taxes Employer CC
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 General 001 General Fu... 129.05 129.05
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... General 001 General Fu... 140.28 269.33

Total PR Taxes Employer CC 269.33 269.33

Salary CC
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 General 001 General Fu... 2,068.75 2,068.75
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... General 001 General Fu... 2,215.63 4,284.38
General Journal 06/28/2024 payroll 2023 6/... General 001 General Fu... 382.50 4,666.88

Total Salary CC 4,666.88 4,666.88

Total 001.415 · Office of City Clerk 6,075.44 6,075.44

001.440 · City Hall

Payroll Processing-C
General Journal 06/05/2024 payroll process... General 001 General Fu... 29.45 29.45
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll process... General 001 General Fu... 28.72 58.17
General Journal 06/28/2024 payroll process... General 001 General Fu... 64.15 122.32
General Journal 06/30/2024 payroll process... General 001 General Fu... 70.75 193.07

Total Payroll Processing-C 193.07 193.07

Bldg. & Equip-Rents
Bill 06/03/2024 15493... Sunbelt Rentals INV 15493601... General 20000 · Accoun... 514.82 514.82
Bill 06/03/2024 15493... Sunbelt Rentals INV 15493601... General 20000 · Accoun... 330.00 844.82

Total Bldg. & Equip-Rents 844.82 844.82

Contracted Services C
Bill 06/01/2024 80425 Advantage Technolog... INV 80425 Sup... General 20000 · Accoun... 274.75 274.75
Credit Card Charge 06/04/2024 42682 Merry Maids Breeden, clean... General P-Card 218.28 493.03
Credit Card Charge 06/18/2024 1017080 Merry Maids Breeden, office... General P-Card 218.28 711.31
Bill 06/27/2024 18688 Revize LLC InV 18688 Initi... General 20000 · Accoun... 4,090.00 4,801.31
Bill 06/30/2024 81613 Advantage Technolog... INV 81613 Add... General 20000 · Accoun... 475.00 5,276.31

Total Contracted Services C 5,276.31 5,276.31

Data Processing C
Check 06/30/2024 16574 Kevin Carden FY 2024 Q4 W... General 001 General Fu... 300.00 300.00

Total Data Processing C 300.00 300.00

Insurance and Bonds
Bill 06/03/2024 110284 WV Corp Q1 2025 General 20000 · Accoun... 1,453.61 1,453.61
Bill 06/05/2024 20005... Cincinnati Insurance ... Bonds - Town ... General 20000 · Accoun... 100.00 1,553.61
Bill 06/11/2024 Q7254... ENCOVA Insurance Worker's Com... General 20000 · Accoun... 596.97 2,150.58
Bill 06/20/2024 20004... Cincinnati Insurance ... Bonds - Town ... General 20000 · Accoun... 75.00 2,225.58

Total Insurance and Bonds 2,225.58 2,225.58

Leased Equipment C
Check 06/10/2024 EFT Leaf June Copier le... General 001 General Fu... 104.50 104.50

Total Leased Equipment C 104.50 104.50

Maint & Repairs to Bldgs. C
Bill 06/01/2024 56927... Shenandoah Air Con... INV 56927251 ... General 20000 · Accoun... 10,182.08 10,182.08
Bill 06/24/2024 SIN25... Oracle Elevator INV SIN25662... General 20000 · Accoun... 754.00 10,936.08
Bill 06/30/2024 86707 State Certified Pest &... Quarterly Pest ... General 20000 · Accoun... 125.00 11,061.08

Total Maint & Repairs to Bldgs. C 11,061.08 11,061.08

Pension Expense C
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 General 001 General Fu... 190.38 190.38
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... General 001 General Fu... 219.61 409.99
General Journal 06/30/2024 payroll 2024 7/... General 001 General Fu... 27.00 436.99

Total Pension Expense C 436.99 436.99

Postage  C
Credit Card Charge 06/18/2024 85772 US Post Office Breeden, post... General P-Card 136.00 136.00

Total Postage  C 136.00 136.00

PR Taxes Employer C
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 General 001 General Fu... 246.99 246.99
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... General 001 General Fu... 268.39 515.38
General Journal 06/30/2024 move 'GF' porti... General -SPLIT- 595.41 1,110.79
General Journal 06/30/2024 payroll 2024 7/... General 001 General Fu... 22.95 1,133.74

Total PR Taxes Employer C 1,133.74 1,133.74

Professional Services C
Bill 06/03/2024 32876 CoxHollidayoung PLLC MAR 2024 Acc... General 20000 · Accoun... 694.20 694.20
Bill 06/30/2024 33380 CoxHollidayoung PLLC Jun 2024 Acco... General 20000 · Accoun... 835.12 1,529.32

Total Professional Services C 1,529.32 1,529.32
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Salaries & Wages C
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 General 001 General Fu... 3,228.71 3,228.71
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... General 001 General Fu... 3,508.34 6,737.05
General Journal 06/30/2024 move 'GF' porti... General PR Taxes Empl... 8,508.10 15,245.15
General Journal 06/30/2024 payroll 2024 7/... General 001 General Fu... 300.00 15,545.15

Total Salaries & Wages C 15,545.15 15,545.15

Telephone C
Credit Card Charge 06/03/2024 MAY 2... US Cellular APR usage, ce... General P-Card 223.62 223.62
Bill 06/12/2024 062024 Frontier Telephone JU... General 20000 · Accoun... 196.27 419.89
Bill 06/20/2024 07305... Frontier Telephone JU... General 20000 · Accoun... 65.66 485.55

Total Telephone C 485.55 485.55

Utilities C
Bill 06/01/2024 00010... Harpers Ferry Water ... May Usage To... General 20000 · Accoun... 27.34 27.34
Bill 06/06/2024 11008... Potomac Edison May usage To... General 20000 · Accoun... 116.60 143.94
Bill 06/06/2024 11008... Potomac Edison May usage To... General 20000 · Accoun... 147.00 290.94
Bill 06/06/2024 11014... Potomac Edison May usage To... General 20000 · Accoun... 22.84 313.78
Bill 06/25/2024 34082... Waste Management ... JUNE 2024 To... General 20000 · Accoun... 195.19 508.97

Total Utilities C 508.97 508.97

341 G · Materials & Supplies C
Bill 06/03/2024 32876 CoxHollidayoung PLLC MAR 2024 RN ... General 20000 · Accoun... 63.34 63.34
Credit Card Charge 06/03/2024 66913 Adobe Pro Kelly, adobe General P-Card 21.19 84.53
Check 06/10/2024 16533 Kevin Carden reimbursement... General 001 General Fu... 105.99 190.52
Credit Card Charge 06/10/2024 G0473... MicroSoft Kelly, visio sub... General P-Card 5.30 195.82
Credit Card Charge 06/10/2024 26015... Zoom Video Commu... Kelly zoom General P-Card 84.97 280.79
Bill 06/11/2024 061124 Crystal Springs MAY usage General 20000 · Accoun... 1.50 282.29
Credit Card Charge 06/11/2024 56135 Wal Mart Breeden, office... General P-Card 21.45 303.74
Credit Card Charge 06/14/2024 543089 Amazon.com Kelly, rolodex General P-Card 15.85 319.59
Credit Card Charge 06/22/2024 352369 Amazon.com Breeden, faste... General P-Card 56.99 376.58
Credit Card Charge 06/26/2024 43382 Amazon.com Breeden, folders General P-Card 49.87 426.45
Credit Card Charge 06/27/2024 36480 Amazon.com Breeden, label ... General P-Card 39.99 466.44
Bill 06/30/2024 33380 CoxHollidayoung PLLC Jun 2024 RN a... General 20000 · Accoun... 63.34 529.78

Total 341 G · Materials & Supplies C 529.78 529.78

Total 001.440 · City Hall 40,310.86 40,310.86

001.700 · Police Dept

Contracted Services-P
Bill 06/01/2024 80425 Advantage Technolog... INV 80425 Sup... Police 20000 · Accoun... 274.75 274.75
Bill 06/30/2024 81613 Advantage Technolog... INV 81613 Add... Police 20000 · Accoun... 23.75 298.50

Total Contracted Services-P 298.50 298.50

Departmental Supplies-P

Auto Supplies and Fuel - P
Check 06/05/2024 EFT Fuelman NP66574520 ... Police 001 General Fu... 1,195.75 1,195.75

Total Auto Supplies and Fuel - P 1,195.75 1,195.75

Payroll Processing-P
General Journal 06/05/2024 payroll process... Police 001 General Fu... 29.45 29.45
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll process... Police 001 General Fu... 28.72 58.17

Total Payroll Processing-P 58.17 58.17

Office Supplies and Materials
Bill 06/03/2024 32876 CoxHollidayoung PLLC MAR 2024 RN ... Police 20000 · Accoun... 63.33 63.33
Credit Card Charge 06/11/2024 56135 Wal Mart Breeden, office... Police P-Card 10.72 74.05
Credit Card Charge 06/19/2024 631328 Amazon.com Breeden, paper Police P-Card 27.50 101.55
Credit Card Charge 06/26/2024 31124 US Post Office Breeden, post... Police P-Card 68.92 170.47
Bill 06/30/2024 33380 CoxHollidayoung PLLC Jun 2024 RN a... Police 20000 · Accoun... 63.33 233.80

Total Office Supplies and Materials 233.80 233.80

Departmental Supplies-P - Other
Credit Card Charge 06/01/2024 42061 Home Depot Breeden, padl... Police P-Card 144.88 144.88

Total Departmental Supplies-P - Other 144.88 144.88

Total Departmental Supplies-P 1,632.60 1,632.60

PEIA/Workers Comp-P
Check 06/17/2024 EFT PEIA POLIC PEIA Pr... Police Harpers Ferry P... 4,101.26 4,101.26

Total PEIA/Workers Comp-P 4,101.26 4,101.26

Maintenance and Repairs-Auto-P
Bill 06/07/2024 2024-9... CARS INV 992 2020 ... Police 20000 · Accoun... 132.40 132.40

Total Maintenance and Repairs-Auto-P 132.40 132.40

Pension-P
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 Police 001 General Fu... 770.29 770.29
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... Police 001 General Fu... 683.39 1,453.68
General Journal 06/30/2024 payroll 2024 7/... Police 001 General Fu... 168.75 1,622.43

Total Pension-P 1,622.43 1,622.43
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PR Taxes Employer -P
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 Police 001 General Fu... 910.97 910.97
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... Police 001 General Fu... 776.04 1,687.01
General Journal 06/30/2024 payroll 2024 7/... Police 001 General Fu... 189.34 1,876.35

Total PR Taxes Employer -P 1,876.35 1,876.35

Printing-Leased Equipt. - P
Check 06/06/2024 EFT DDL Business June lease pri... Police 001 General Fu... 71.50 71.50

Total Printing-Leased Equipt. - P 71.50 71.50

Property Ins and Bonds-P
Bill 06/03/2024 110284 WV Corp Q1 2025 Police 20000 · Accoun... 3,254.15 3,254.15
Bill 06/11/2024 Q7254... ENCOVA Insurance Worker's Com... Police 20000 · Accoun... 795.96 4,050.11

Total Property Ins and Bonds-P 4,050.11 4,050.11

Salaries and Wages-P
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 Police 001 General Fu... 11,965.17 11,965.17
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... Police 001 General Fu... 10,201.05 22,166.22
General Journal 06/30/2024 payroll 2024 7/... Police 001 General Fu... 2,475.00 24,641.22

Total Salaries and Wages-P 24,641.22 24,641.22

Telephone-P
Credit Card Charge 06/03/2024 MAY 2... US Cellular APR usage, ce... Police P-Card 223.62 223.62
Bill 06/12/2024 062024 Frontier Telephone JU... Police 20000 · Accoun... 196.27 419.89
Bill 06/20/2024 07305... Frontier Telephone JU... Police 20000 · Accoun... 65.66 485.55

Total Telephone-P 485.55 485.55

Utilities-P
Bill 06/01/2024 00010... Harpers Ferry Water ... May Usage To... Police 20000 · Accoun... 27.34 27.34
Check 06/03/2024 eft ADT Security 2024 June Police 001 General Fu... 70.49 97.83
Bill 06/06/2024 11008... Potomac Edison May usage, po... Police 20000 · Accoun... 150.58 248.41
Bill 06/25/2024 34082... Waste Management ... JUNE 2024 to... Police 20000 · Accoun... 71.72 320.13

Total Utilities-P 320.13 320.13

Wireless-P
Bill 06/05/2024 28733... AT&T ACCT 287334... Police 20000 · Accoun... 419.55 419.55

Total Wireless-P 419.55 419.55

WV, Friendship
Check 06/04/2024 EFT State of WV May 2024 Fines Police General Court F... 142.00 142.00

Total WV, Friendship 142.00 142.00

345 P · Uniforms-P
Bill 06/27/2024 096378 Golden Rule Creations Inv 096378 - S... Police 20000 · Accoun... 703.36 703.36

Total 345 P · Uniforms-P 703.36 703.36

Total 001.700 · Police Dept 40,496.96 40,496.96

001.706 · Fire Dept

Contribution
Check 06/13/2024 16536 Friendship Fire Comp... FY 2024 Publi... General 001 General Fu... 3,000.00 3,000.00

Total Contribution 3,000.00 3,000.00

Total 001.706 · Fire Dept 3,000.00 3,000.00

001.750 · Street Department

Equipment Rent St
Bill 06/19/2024 27733... AC & T Co., Inc. INV 27733BV ... General 20000 · Accoun... 80.00 80.00

Total Equipment Rent St 80.00 80.00

Group Ins. St
Bill 06/03/2024 110284 WV Corp Q1 2025 General 20000 · Accoun... 1,251.53 1,251.53
Bill 06/11/2024 Q7254... ENCOVA Insurance Worker's Com... General 20000 · Accoun... 154.77 1,406.30

Total Group Ins. St 1,406.30 1,406.30

Maint & Repair to Autos St
Credit Card Charge 06/14/2024 186661 340 Oil-N-Lube Waters, Oil ch... General P-Card 79.45 79.45

Total Maint & Repair to Autos St 79.45 79.45

Material and Supplies St
Credit Card Charge 06/14/2024 621142 Home Depot Waters, Trash ... General P-Card 180.67 180.67
Credit Card Charge 06/21/2024 460530 Tractor Supply Waters, Water... General P-Card 259.98 440.65
Credit Card Charge 06/21/2024 460613 Tractor Supply Waters, water ... General P-Card 6.99 447.64
Credit Card Charge 06/24/2024 758157 Home Depot Waters, Lower... General P-Card 30.68 478.32

Total Material and Supplies St 478.32 478.32

Pension Expense St
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 General 001 General Fu... 221.21 221.21
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... General 001 General Fu... 192.90 414.11
General Journal 06/30/2024 payroll 2024 7/... General 001 General Fu... 27.00 441.11

Total Pension Expense St 441.11 441.11
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PR Taxes Employer St
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 General 001 General Fu... 188.03 188.03
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... General 001 General Fu... 163.97 352.00
General Journal 06/30/2024 payroll 2024 7/... General 001 General Fu... 22.95 374.95

Total PR Taxes Employer St 374.95 374.95

Salaries & Wages St
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 General 001 General Fu... 2,457.84 2,457.84
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... General 001 General Fu... 2,143.30 4,601.14
General Journal 06/30/2024 payroll 2024 7/... General 001 General Fu... 300.00 4,901.14

Total Salaries & Wages St 4,901.14 4,901.14

Utilities St
Bill 06/01/2024 00020... Harpers Ferry Water ... May Usage Hy... General 20000 · Accoun... 240.00 240.00

Total Utilities St 240.00 240.00

Total 001.750 · Street Department 8,001.27 8,001.27

001.751 · Street Lights

Utilities Sl
Bill 06/04/2024 11008... Potomac Edison May Usage, St... General 20000 · Accoun... 1,356.08 1,356.08
Bill 06/06/2024 11011... Potomac Edison May usage Pot... General 20000 · Accoun... 36.05 1,392.13

Total Utilities Sl 1,392.13 1,392.13

Total 001.751 · Street Lights 1,392.13 1,392.13

001.759 · Public Transit
Check 06/13/2024 16535 EAstern Panhandle T... FY 2024 Publi... General 001 General Fu... 4,500.00 4,500.00

Total 001.759 · Public Transit 4,500.00 4,500.00

Total Expense 126,731.84 126,731.84

Net Ordinary Income -76,536.25 -76,536.25

Net Income -76,536.25 -76,536.25
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Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

400 · Water Department Income

Bond Renewal & Repl 2.5% trnfr
General Journal 06/28/2024 Reserves Water 127 · Bond Ren... 1,800.00 1,800.00

Total Bond Renewal & Repl 2.5% trnfr 1,800.00 1,800.00

421 · Non Utility Income

419. · Interest
Deposit 06/28/2024 Interest Water SB 234 Checkin... 62.91 62.91
Deposit 06/28/2024 Interest Water HF Water Work... 7.92 70.83
Deposit 06/28/2024 Interest Water Water Improve... 0.10 70.93
Deposit 06/28/2024 Interest Water Water Rev Ren... 81.64 152.57
Deposit 06/28/2024 Interest Water Water Fund Ch... 53.93 206.50

Total 419. · Interest 206.50 206.50

Total 421 · Non Utility Income 206.50 206.50

461 · Customers - Water Bill Payments

462 - Customer Hydrants
Deposit 06/04/2024 Fire Protection Water Water Fund Ch... 18.77 18.77
Deposit 06/14/2024 Fire Protection Water Water Fund Ch... 240.00 258.77
Deposit 06/18/2024 Fire Protection Water Water Fund Ch... 270.00 528.77
Deposit 06/24/2024 Fire Protection Water Water Fund Ch... 17.06 545.83
Deposit 06/25/2024 Fire Protection Water Water Fund Ch... 37.86 583.69

Total 462 - Customer Hydrants 583.69 583.69

461 · Customers - Water Bill Payments - Other
General Journal 06/28/2024 Harpers Ferry_v To adjust A/R  ... Water 141 Accounts R... 79,128.89 79,128.89

Total 461 · Customers - Water Bill Payments - Other 79,128.89 79,128.89

Total 461 · Customers - Water Bill Payments 79,712.58 79,712.58

Total 400 · Water Department Income 81,719.08 81,719.08

Total Income 81,719.08 81,719.08

Gross Profit 81,719.08 81,719.08

Expense

400. · Water Department

Bond Interest

427.3 · Bonds Payable - Series C
Check 06/13/2024 EFT USDA June 2024 Water Water Fund Ch... 1,523.00 1,523.00

Total 427.3 · Bonds Payable - Series C 1,523.00 1,523.00

428 · USDA 2021 - Bonds Payable
Check 06/11/2024 eft USDA Water Water Fund Ch... 19,530.00 19,530.00

Total 428 · USDA 2021 - Bonds Payable 19,530.00 19,530.00

Total Bond Interest 21,053.00 21,053.00

631.1 · Prof Services-Accounting-Water
Bill 06/03/2024 32876 CoxHollidayoung PLLC MAR Accoutin... Water 20000 · Accoun... 347.05 347.05
Bill 06/03/2024 33035 CoxHollidayoung PLLC INV 33035 Rul... Water 20000 · Accoun... 6,000.00 6,347.05
Bill 06/30/2024 33380W CoxHollidayoung PLLC Jun 2024  Acc... Water 20000 · Accoun... 416.93 6,763.98

Total 631.1 · Prof Services-Accounting-Water 6,763.98 6,763.98

341.2 Capital Outlay - Auto
Check 06/18/2024 ach Bank of Charles Town Water Water Fund Ch... 602.97 602.97
Check 06/24/2024 EFT Bank of Charles Town Water Truck lo... Water Water Fund Ch... 647.24 1,250.21

Total 341.2 Capital Outlay - Auto 1,250.21 1,250.21

675.3 Uniforms
Credit Card Charge 06/13/2024 60877 Amazon.com Spalding, nam... Water P-Card 126.87 126.87
Credit Card Charge 06/13/2024 750053 Amazon.com Spalding, lany... Water P-Card 24.97 151.84

Total 675.3 Uniforms 151.84 151.84

Maintenance of Mains

620.6 · Materials and Supplies
Credit Card Charge 06/03/2024 684209 Cornerstone Lawn Se... Veney, stone Water P-Card 59.74 59.74
Credit Card Charge 06/04/2024 71734 Southern States Veney, grass Water P-Card 64.24 123.98
Credit Card Charge 06/06/2024 73545 Cornerstone Lawn Se... Veney, stone Water P-Card 59.74 183.72
Credit Card Charge 06/07/2024 94498 Cornerstone Lawn Se... Veney, mains ... Water P-Card 59.74 243.46
Bill 06/07/2024 94762 Sisler's Stone Inc INV 94762 Cru... Water 20000 · Accoun... 95.84 339.30
Credit Card Charge 06/07/2024 46197 Cornerstone Lawn Se... Veney, stone Water P-Card 29.87 369.17
Credit Card Charge 06/11/2024 69435 Cornerstone Lawn Se... Veney, stone Water P-Card 52.29 421.46
Credit Card Charge 06/11/2024 96322 Tractor Supply Veney, tools Water P-Card 120.68 542.14
Credit Card Charge 06/13/2024 17489 Tractor Supply Veney, tools Water P-Card 52.45 594.59

Total 620.6 · Materials and Supplies 594.59 594.59

Total Maintenance of Mains 594.59 594.59

127 · Bond Renewal & Replacement Fund
General Journal 06/28/2024 Reserves Water Bond Renewal ... 1,800.00 1,800.00
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Total 127 · Bond Renewal & Replacement Fund 1,800.00 1,800.00

408.12 · PR Taxes Employer Expense
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 Water 001 General Fu... 958.55 958.55
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... Water 001 General Fu... 779.92 1,738.47
General Journal 06/30/2024 move 'GF' porti... Water PR Taxes Empl... -595.41 1,143.06
General Journal 06/30/2024 move 'water' p... Water PR Taxes Empl... 364.38 1,507.44
General Journal 06/30/2024 payroll 2024 7/... Water 001 General Fu... 126.23 1,633.67

Total 408.12 · PR Taxes Employer Expense 1,633.67 1,633.67

427.3_ · Municipal Bond Commission
Check 06/04/2024 EFT West Virginia Munici... HAF-W-86-B-J... Water Water Fund Ch... 4,492.97 4,492.97

Total 427.3_ · Municipal Bond Commission 4,492.97 4,492.97

601.3 · Plant - Salaries & Wages
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 Water 001 General Fu... 9,130.31 9,130.31
Check 06/18/2024 15018 Jack Spanos Final Paychec... Water Water Fund Ch... 800.00 9,930.31
Check 06/18/2024 15019 Estate of Christopher ... Final Paychec... Water Water Fund Ch... 1,132.20 11,062.51
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... Water 001 General Fu... 6,064.17 17,126.68
General Journal 06/30/2024 payroll 2024 7/... Water 001 General Fu... 1,650.00 18,776.68
Check 06/30/2024 15025 Estate of Christopher ... FY 2024 Conti... Water Water Fund Ch... 315.81 19,092.49

Total 601.3 · Plant - Salaries & Wages 19,092.49 19,092.49

601.7 · Office - Salaries & Wages
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 Water 001 General Fu... 3,540.66 3,540.66
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... Water 001 General Fu... 4,255.78 7,796.44
General Journal 06/30/2024 move 'GF' porti... Water PR Taxes Empl... -8,508.10 -711.66
General Journal 06/30/2024 move 'water' p... Water PR Taxes Empl... 5,665.51 4,953.85

Total 601.7 · Office - Salaries & Wages 4,953.85 4,953.85

604.8 · Pension Exp
General Journal 06/06/2024 payroll 2024 6/6 Water 001 General Fu... 999.38 999.38
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll 2024 6/... Water 001 General Fu... 928.80 1,928.18
General Journal 06/30/2024 payroll 2024 7/... Water 001 General Fu... 148.50 2,076.68

Total 604.8 · Pension Exp 2,076.68 2,076.68

605.8 · Employee PEIA Benefits
Check 06/17/2024 EFT PEIA Water PEIA Pr... Water Harpers Ferry P... 3,071.96 3,071.96

Total 605.8 · Employee PEIA Benefits 3,071.96 3,071.96

615.3 · Utilities W
Bill 06/01/2024 00010... Harpers Ferry Water ... May Usage To... Water 20000 · Accoun... 27.32 27.32
Bill 06/06/2024 11008... Potomac Edison May usage wat... Water 20000 · Accoun... 2,661.72 2,689.04
Bill 06/06/2024 11015... Potomac Edison May water tan... Water 20000 · Accoun... 26.91 2,715.95
Bill 06/06/2024 11008... Potomac Edison May usage Pot... Water 20000 · Accoun... 21.93 2,737.88
Bill 06/25/2024 34082... Waste Management ... JUNE 2024 To... Water 20000 · Accoun... 71.72 2,809.60

Total 615.3 · Utilities W 2,809.60 2,809.60

618.3 · Plant Chemicals
Bill 06/20/2024 10026... CITCO Water INV 10026056... Water 20000 · Accoun... 1,549.28 1,549.28
Bill 06/26/2024 10026... CITCO Water INV 10026233... Water 20000 · Accoun... 234.28 1,783.56

Total 618.3 · Plant Chemicals 1,783.56 1,783.56

620.3 · Plant - Material & Supplies
Credit Card Charge 06/05/2024 2114745 Wal Mart Paradis, gloves Water P-Card 28.88 28.88
Credit Card Charge 06/10/2024 159943 7-Eleven Paradis, ice Water P-Card 3.49 32.37
Credit Card Charge 06/12/2024 2705551 Wal Mart Spalding, plant... Water P-Card 75.98 108.35
Credit Card Charge 06/12/2024 2705551 Wal Mart Spalding, plant... Water P-Card 3.24 111.59

Total 620.3 · Plant - Material & Supplies 111.59 111.59

620.7 · Postage And Cust Acctg Supplies
Credit Card Charge 06/03/2024 71910 US Post Office Slusher, postage Water P-Card 9.60 9.60
Bill 06/14/2024 20240... Bank of Charles Town Jun billing, Ma... Water 20000 · Accoun... 480.24 489.84

Total 620.7 · Postage And Cust Acctg Supplies 489.84 489.84

620.8 · Office Supplies & Expenses

631.2 · Payroll Processing-Water
General Journal 06/05/2024 payroll process... Water 001 General Fu... 29.45 29.45
General Journal 06/20/2024 payroll process... Water 001 General Fu... 28.71 58.16

Total 631.2 · Payroll Processing-Water 58.16 58.16

620.8 · Office Supplies & Expenses - Other
Bill 06/01/2024 80425W Advantage Technolog... INV 80425W S... Water 20000 · Accoun... 274.70 274.70
Bill 06/03/2024 32876 CoxHollidayoung PLLC MAR RN access Water 20000 · Accoun... 63.33 338.03
Credit Card Charge 06/05/2024 775527 Amazon.com Spalding, Enve... Water P-Card 110.68 448.71
Bill 06/11/2024 061124 Crystal Springs MAY usage Water 20000 · Accoun... 0.00 448.71
Credit Card Charge 06/12/2024 2705551 Wal Mart Spalding, offic... Water P-Card 5.91 454.62
Credit Card Charge 06/18/2024 25444 Amazon.com Breeden, paper Water P-Card 45.99 500.61
Bill 06/30/2024 33380W CoxHollidayoung PLLC Jun 2024 RN ... Water 20000 · Accoun... 63.33 563.94

Total 620.8 · Office Supplies & Expenses - Other 563.94 563.94

Total 620.8 · Office Supplies & Expenses 622.10 622.10

631.3 · Lab Services

11:09 AM Corp. of Harpers Ferry

08/05/24 Profit & Loss Detail (Water Only)
Accrual Basis June 2024

Page 2



Type Date Num Name Memo Class Clr Split Amount Balance

Bill 06/11/2024 WAT2... West Virginia DHHR INV WAT24-32... Water 20000 · Accoun... 23.00 23.00
Bill 06/14/2024 WAT2... West Virginia DHHR INV WAT24-33... Water 20000 · Accoun... 46.00 69.00
Bill 06/25/2024 ENV24... West Virginia DHHR INV ENV24-996 Water 20000 · Accoun... 20.00 89.00

Total 631.3 · Lab Services 89.00 89.00

631.4PM · Plant Maintenance CS
Check 06/04/2024 15014 H&H Technologies 46.75 hrs @$30 Water Water Fund Ch... 1,402.50 1,402.50
Check 06/04/2024 15014 H&H Technologies 6 trips @ $15 Water Water Fund Ch... 90.00 1,492.50
Check 06/18/2024 15020 H&H Technologies 80.25 hrs @$30 Water Water Fund Ch... 2,407.50 3,900.00
Check 06/18/2024 15020 H&H Technologies 10 trips @ $15 Water Water Fund Ch... 150.00 4,050.00
Bill 06/27/2024 329 Homewood Lawn Care 6/14/24, 6/27/2... Water 20000 · Accoun... 575.00 4,625.00

Total 631.4PM · Plant Maintenance CS 4,625.00 4,625.00

642.8 · Leased Equipment W
Bill 06/03/2024 34033... Waste Management ... INV 3403319-2... Water 20000 · Accoun... 110.92 110.92
Bill 06/10/2024 42493... AC & T Co., Inc. INV 42493AE ... Water 20000 · Accoun... 50.00 160.92

Total 642.8 · Leased Equipment W 160.92 160.92

650.8 · Auto & Transportation Expenses
Bill 06/03/2024 NP665... Fuelman May usage Water 20000 · Accoun... 606.00 606.00
Credit Card Charge 06/05/2024 2114745 Wal Mart Paradis, auto Water P-Card 6.74 612.74
Credit Card Charge 06/14/2024 44575 Apple Valley Tire Veney, auto Water P-Card 188.88 801.62
Credit Card Charge 06/18/2024 96415 Auto Zone Veney, auto Water P-Card 13.77 815.39
Credit Card Charge 06/18/2024 696589 Auto Zone Veney, auto Water P-Card 9.53 824.92

Total 650.8 · Auto & Transportation Expenses 824.92 824.92

656.8 · Ins-Property,Liability, Workers
Bill 06/03/2024 110284 WV Corp Q1 2025 Water 20000 · Accoun... 4,520.21 4,520.21
Bill 06/11/2024 Q7254... ENCOVA Insurance Worker's Com... Water 20000 · Accoun... 663.30 5,183.51

Total 656.8 · Ins-Property,Liability, Workers 5,183.51 5,183.51

660.8 · Advertising & Legal Publication
Bill 06/08/2024 WV24-... Miss Utility May 2024 Calls Water 20000 · Accoun... 18.55 18.55
Bill 06/17/2024 A3BD8... Journal, The Distro system ... Water 20000 · Accoun... 266.50 285.05
Bill 06/19/2024 67393 Jefferson Publishing ... Inv 67393 Leg... Water 20000 · Accoun... 109.18 394.23

Total 660.8 · Advertising & Legal Publication 394.23 394.23

675.8 · Telephone W
Credit Card Charge 06/03/2024 MAY 2... US Cellular APR usage, ce... Water P-Card 223.78 223.78
Bill 06/12/2024 062024 Frontier Telephone JU... Water 20000 · Accoun... 196.26 420.04
Bill 06/17/2024 02272... Comcast Internet Telephone JUNE Water 20000 · Accoun... 153.15 573.19
Bill 06/20/2024 07305... Frontier Telephone JU... Water 20000 · Accoun... 65.67 638.86

Total 675.8 · Telephone W 638.86 638.86

Total 400. · Water Department 84,668.37 84,668.37

Total Expense 84,668.37 84,668.37

Net Ordinary Income -2,949.29 -2,949.29

Net Income -2,949.29 -2,949.29
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Checks over Purchasing Threshold for approval
Town Council Meeting 8/12/2024

Check # Vendor INV # Amount
15039 Public Sevice Commission 295 Annual Assessment 2,263.01$        
15042 Gwin Dobson & Forman 90089 WDA project 8,422.48$        
15041 Law Office of Hoy Shingleton 4535 WDA project 2,502.50$        
15064 Advantage 80905 CUSI Temp station 1,008.35$        
16587 Advantage 80940 New Network equipment 2,216.43$        
15058 Cummins H4-29778 Annual maintenace generator 1,135.88$        
16593 Shenandoah AC & Heating 57950106 Post Office unit coil installation 4,635.58$        

1054 Greenridge Contractors 10294159. 10294160 Renew Replace Mains Repairs 12,292.73$      
15070 Greenridge Contractors 10294161 Mains Repair Gilbert St, claim 4,046.00$        

115071 Greenridge Contractors 10294158 Ne w Line installation 7,919.79$        
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